IFB 22-060

CONTRACT AMENDMENT #1

This agreement constitutes an Amendment to the Contract for Brass Service Fittings
between FAIRFAX WATER (“FW") and CORE AND MAIN LP (the “Contractor”) (collectively,
the “parties”).

In consideration of the mutual covenants set forth herein, the parties agree to amend
and modify the Contract effective February 2, 2024 as follows:

Contract Term and Compensation

The contract term shall be from February 2, 2024 through January 16, 2025. This contract
has three (3) additional one-year renewal options remaining.

During the above term, Contractor shall offer a minimum discount of 15% off of list for the full
brass service fittings catalog of the manufacturer that is supplied under the terms of this
agreement.

In all other respects not specifically mentioned or altered by Amendment, the original
Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

FAIRFAX COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY CORE & MAIN LP

8570 Executive Park Avenue 44098 Mercure Circle #125

Fairfax, VA 22031

Phone: (703) 289-6261
Fax: (703) 289-6262

By: AR/

7/ 9 77—
Name: Jamie Bain Hedges

Title: Genreral Manager

Date: 1/3/ /zozy

Sterling, VA 20166

Phone: (703) 260-4000
Fax: (703) 260-4001

By: Xowie Peon

Name:_Louis Peon

Title:  Branch Manager

Date: 1/29/24




IFB 22-060

CONTRACT AMENDMENT #1

This agreement constitutes an Amendment to the Contract for Brass Service Fittings
between FAIRFAX WATER (‘FW') and L/B WATER SERVICE, INC. (the “Contractor”)
(coliectively, the “parties”).

In consideration of the mutual covenants set forth herein, the parties agree to amend
and modify the Contract effective February 2, 2024 as follows:

Contract Term and Compensation

The contract term shall be from February 2, 2024 through January 16, 2025. This contract
has three (3) additional one-year renewal options remaining.

During the above term, Contractor shall offer a minimum discount of 30% off of list for the full
brass service fittings catalog of the manufacturer that is supplied under the terms of this
agreesment.

In all other respects not specifically mentioned or altered by Amendment, the original
Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

FAIRFAX COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY L/B WATER SERVICE, INC.

8570 Executive Park Avenue 13400 Ramblewood Dr.

Fairfax, VA 22031 Chester, VA 23836

Phone: (703) 289-6261 Phone: (804) 717-2377

Fax: (703) 2896262 Fax: (804) 717-2477

By: //Z«’éf@é% oy Zichail. { sdebaffe) Fo
Name:_Jamie BaiQHedges Name: MIcHAEL E SCHAEFFER

Title: _General Manager Title: CFO

Date: //31/2024 Date: /- 30- 2024




IFB 22-060

CONTRACT AMENDMENT #1

This agreement constitutes an Amendment to the Contract for Brass Service Fittings
between FAIRFAX WATER (“FW’) and FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, LLC dba. FERGUSON
WATERWORKS (the “Contractor”} (collectively, the “parties”).

In consideration of the mutual covenants set forth herein, the parties agree to amend
and modify the Contract effective February 2, 2024 as follows:

Contract Term and Compensation

The contract term shall be from February 2, 2024 through January 16, 2025. This contract
has three (3) additional one-year renewal options remaining.

During the above term, Contractor shall offer a minimum discount of 25% off of list for the full
brass service fittings catalog of the manufacturer that is supplied under the terms of this
agreement.

In all other respects not specifically mentioned or altered by Amendment, the original
Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

FAIRFAX COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, LLC
dba. FERGUSON WATERWORKS

8570 Executive Park Avenue 13900 Lowe St.

Fairfax, VA 22031 Chantilly, VA 20151

Phone: (703) 289-6261 Phone: (540) 247-0627
Fax: (703) 289-6262 Fax: (703) 435-1662
By: //%w{ m% By: g %& ﬁ
Name:_Jamie Bain Hedges Name: Patrick Burke

Title; General Manager Title: Municipal Sales Manager

pate: 7 /31/202 A Date: 1-26-24




IFB 22-060

CONTRACT AMENDMENT #1

This agreement constitutes an Amendment to the Contract for Brass Service Fittings
between FAIRFAX WATER ("FW") and FORTILINE INC. (the “Contractor’) (collectively, the
“parties”).

In consideration of the mutual covenants set forth herein, the parties agree to amend
and modify the Contract effective February 2, 2024 as follows;

Contract Term and Compensation

The contract term shall be from February 2, 2024 through January 16, 2025. This contract
has three (3) additional ocne-year renewal options remaining.

During the above term, Contractor shall offer a minimum discount of 25% off of list for the full
brass service fittings catalog of the manufacturer that is supplied under the terms of this
agreement.

In all other respects not specifically mentioned or altered by Amendment, the original
Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

FAIRFAX COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY FORTILINE INC.

8570 Executive Park Avenue 6628-A James Madison Highway
Fairfax, VA 22031 Haymarket, VA 20169

Phone: (703) 289-6261 Phone: (804) 683-5182
Fax: (703) 289-6262 Fax; (571) 248-6801

By: A w% By: %‘%Lﬁm#@é»m

Name: Jamie Baim Hedges Name: Bryan J Bumgardner

Title: General Manager Title: virginia Market General Manager

Date: [/ /31/202Y Date: 01/26/2024




